Other Miscellaneous
Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. Total 0
2. Line 1 x .20 0
3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 0
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 0
5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 19 x 1000) 3,122,000
6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000) 0
7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 2, Col. 15 x 1000) 0

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 3,122,000

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 222,990,703 222,990,703

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 23,896,524 23,896,524

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 15,350,352 (15,350,352) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 7,178,697 7,178,697

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 167,869,288 167,869,288

8. Totals (Line 28) 269,416,276 152,518,936 421,935,212

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 37,254,322 170,308,941 207,563,263

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 15,594,312 15,594,312

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 9,995,502 19,024,054 29,019,556

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 28,943,798 (28,943,798) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 4,748,261 (4,748,261) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 3,122,000 (3,122,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 14,604,918 14,604,918

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 114,263,113 152,518,936 266,782,049

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 155,153,163 X X X 155,153,163

22. Totals (Line 38) 269,416,276 152,518,936 421,935,212

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident and

Health
Credit A & H

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for

Stated Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other

1
Amount

2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1 - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 84,025,118 XXX 84,025,013 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 105 XXX

2. Premiums earned 83,696,177 XXX 83,696,072 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 105 XXX

3. Incurred claims 54,416,300 65.0 54,416,300 65.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

4. Cost containment expenses 80,986 0.1 80,986 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5. Incurred claims and cost
containment expenses (Lines 3
and 4) 54,497,286 65.1 54,497,286 65.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

6. Increase in contract reserves 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

7. Commissions (a) 8,234,522 9.8 8,179,478 9.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 55,044 52,422.9

8. Other general insurance expenses 11,803,377 14.1 11,794,602 14.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8,775 8,357.1

9. Taxes, licenses and fees 4,409,777 5.3 4,409,777 5.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0

10. Total other expenses incurred 24,447,676 29.2 24,383,857 29.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 63,819 60,780.0

11. Aggregate write-ins for deductions 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

12. Gain from underwriting before

[…]

collateral 349,428 335,363

5812. 3132HNHV4 B
Held for

collateral 286,546 272,360

5813. 3137EABP3 B
Held for

collateral 300,976 316,350

5814. 3128M8G32 B
Held for

collateral 162,310 165,089

5815. 3128MJPS3 B
Held for

collateral 98,706 104,338

5816. 3128MJSK7 B
Held for

collateral 272,746 258,902

5817. 31292MDY6 B
Held for

collateral 779,853 765,267

5818. 3129424G7 B
Held for

collateral 251,258 254,879

5819. 912828UA6 B
Held for

collateral 325,031 324,214

5820. 912828HA1 B
Held for

collateral 402,738 409,764

5821. 912828HA1 B
Held for

collateral 1,299,847 1,331,733

5822. 912810DY1 B
Held for

collateral 1,243,307 1,260,464

5823. 912810DZ8 B
Held for

collateral 629,592 639,738

5897.
Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 58 from

page E28 XXX XXX 0 0 7,554,530 7,647,515

100

*38245201640100100*

 SUPPLEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE BCS Insurance Company

REINSURANCE SUMMARY SUPPLEMENTAL FILING FOR GENERAL
INTERROGATORY 9 (Part 2)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

NAIC Group Code 00023 To be Filed by March 1 NAIC Company Code 38245

(A) Financial Impact

1

As Reported

2

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance Effect

3
Restated Without

Interrogatory 9
Reinsurance

A01. Assets 269,416,276 (47,355,119) 316,771,395

A02. Liabilities 114,263,113 (40,912,068) 155,175,181

A03. Surplus as regards to policyholders 155,153,163 (6,443,051) 161,596,214

A04. Income before taxes 16,494,928 1,603,430 14,891,498

(B) Summary of Reinsurance Contract Terms (C) Management’s Objectives

The information in this supplemental relates to a reinsurance treaty between BCS Insurance
Company (BCSI) and Plans’ Liability Insurance Company (PLIC), an affiliate of BCSI.  PLIC
agrees to reinsure BCSI on its professional liability business for the first $1,000,000 of
ultimate net loss in each claim made/each policy plus 5% of $4,000,000 in excess of
$1,000,000 of ultimate net loss in each claim made/each policy.  PLIC also reinsures a loss
corridor retention for the above reinsurance layer.  PLIC pays BCSI a ceding commission